
The Zambia Institute of Chartered Accountants (ZICA) is a professional membership body whose function 
among others is to protect the public interest through regulation of the accountancy profession. The 
Institute has yet again come up with a program to enhance the pass rate for Competence Practice Exams by 
introducing a two week Intensive Short Course to help the candidates adequately prepare for the December 
2023 Competence Practice Examinations.

The Timetable for the courses is as per the table below:

A U D I T / N O N - A U D I T
P R A C T I C I N G  C E R T I F I C AT E  I N T E N S I V E  R E V I S I O N

Accountants Park, Plot No. 2374/a, Thabo Mbeki Road, Lusaka, Zambia 

www.zica.co.zm

For more infor, dial 1982 on Airtel, Zamtel & MTN
technical@zica.co.zm

ZICA is a Member of:

For further clarification, contact: George C. Tembo or Raphael Sakala  - gtembo@zica.co.zm or rsakala@zica.co.zm

Account Name:  Zambia Institute of Chartered Accountants
Bank Name:     Zambia National Commercial Bank
Account No.  0027262500102
Branch:   Lusaka Centre
Sort code:    01-00-52
Swift Code:    ZNCOZMLU

Account Name:  Zambia Institute of Chartered Accountants
Bank Name:    Stanbic Bank
Account No.  9130000931865
Sort code:   04-00-02
Swift Code:   SBICZMLX

Course fee: K4,500 Payments should be made directly to the ZICA Accounts below:

T h e  r e v i s i o n  w i l l  b e  a  h y b r i d  ( P h y s i c a l  a n d  V i r t u a l )

DAY

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Thursday

Friday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

16/10/2023

17/10/2023

18/10/2023

18:00hrs - 
20:30hrs

18:00hrs - 
20:30hrs

0 9 : 00hrs 
- 11:30hrs

18:00hrs - 
20:30hrs

18:00hrs - 
20:30hrs

18:00hrs - 
20:30hrs

09: 00hrs 
- 11:30hrs

18:00hrs - 
20:30hrs

18:00hrs - 
20:30hrs

18:00hrs - 
20:30hrs

25/10/2023

19/10/2023

26/10/2023

27/10/2023

20/10/2023

23/10/2023

24/10/2023

Audit

Audit

Audit

Audit

Non - audit

Non - audit

Non - audit

Non - audit

Non - audit

Audit

Ethics

Audit Planning

Audit 
Planning/testing

Evidence 
Evaluation

Reporting

Ethics & 
Accounting 
Standards

Accounting 
Standards

Financial 
Statements

Taxation

Taxation & 
Ethics

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

DATE TIME COURSE TOPIC TIME-HOURS


