



## AUDIT/NON-AUDI PRACTICING CERTIFICATE INTENSIVE

The Zambia Institute of Chartered Accountants (ZICA) is a professional membership body whose function among others is to protect the public interest through regulation of the accountancy profession. The Institute has yet again come up with a program to enhance the pass rate for Competence Practice Exams by introducing a two week Intensive Short Course to help the candidates adequately prepare for the December 2023 Competence Practice Examinations.

The Timetable for the courses is as per the table below:

DAY	DATE	TIME	COURSE	TOPIC	TIME-HOURS
Monday	16/10/2023	18:00hrs - 20:30hrs	Audit	Ethics	2.5
Tuesday	17/10/2023	18:00hrs - 20:30hrs	Audit	Audit Planning	2.5
Wednesday	18/10/2023	09:00hrs - 11:30hrs	Audit	Audit Planning/testing	2.5
Thursday	19/10/2023	18:00h <mark>rs -</mark> 20:30hrs	Audit	Evidence Evaluation	2.5
Friday	20/10/2023	18:00h <mark>rs -</mark> 20:30h <mark>rs</mark>	Audit	Reporting	2.5
Monday	23/10 <mark>/202</mark> 3	18:00hrs - 20:30hrs	Non - audit	Ethics & Accounting Standards	2.5
Tuesday	24/10/2023	09:00hrs - 11:30hrs	Non - audit	Accounting Standards	2.5
Wednesday	25/10/2023	18:00hrs - 20:30hrs	Non - audit	Financial Statements	2.5
Thursday	26/10/2023	18:00hrs - 20:30hrs	Non - audit	Taxation	2.5
Friday	27/10/2023	18:00hrs - 20:30hrs	Non - audit	Taxation & Ethics	2.5

## The revision will be a hybrid (Physical and Virtual)

Course fee: K4,500 Payments should be made directly to the ZICA Accounts below:

Zambia Institute of Chartered Accountants **Account Name:** Zambia National Commercial Bank

**Bank Name:** 0027262500102 Account No. **Branch:** Lusaka Centre 01-00-52 Sort code: **Swift Code: ZNCOZMLU** 

Zambia Institute of Chartered Accountants **Account Name: Bank Name:** Stanbic Bank

9130000931865 Account No. Sort code: 04-00-02 **Swift Code:** SBICZMLX

For further clarification, contact: George C. Tembo or Raphael Sakala - gtembo@zica.co.zm or rsakala@zica.co.zm













